



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0160-0150 **Counties:** WILLINGTON
Letting Date: May 08, 2019 **District(s):** Rocky Hill
Call Order: 001 **Project(s):** 0845(054)
Contract Time: 390 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: REHABILITATION FOR OF BRIDGE NO. 02169 I-84 OVER LOWER RUBY

Line No / Item ID		(1) Manafort Brothers Inc		(2) Empire Paving, Inc.		(3) Brunalli Construction Company		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0010	0100244	2.000	295.00000	590.00	250.00000	500.00	295.00000	590.00
	SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0020	0201001	(1.000)	80,000.00000	80,000.00	310,000.00000	310,000.00	130,000.00000	130,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS						
0030	0202000	5,230.000	20.25000	105,907.50	15.00000	78,450.00	23.50000	122,905.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0040	0202200	2,665.000	17.00000	45,305.00	30.00000	79,950.00	23.00000	61,295.00
	CHANNEL EXCAVATION-EARTH	c.y.						
0050	0202216	20.000	110.00000	2,200.00	100.00000	2,000.00	165.00000	3,300.00
	EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0060	0202217	20,000.000	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00
	SUPPLEMENTAL STREAMBED CHANNEL MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0070	0202501	100.000	25.00000	2,500.00	5.00000	500.00	20.00000	2,000.00
	CUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0080	0202502	2,130.000	22.25000	47,392.50	15.00000	31,950.00	34.00000	72,420.00
	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	s.y.						
0090	0202529	2,790.000	2.10000	5,859.00	2.00000	5,580.00	2.50000	6,975.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0100	0203205	12,565.000	19.65000	246,902.25	10.00000	125,650.00	20.00000	251,300.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (EXCLUDING HANDLING WATER)	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Manafort Brothers Inc		(2) Empire Paving, Inc.		(3) Brunalli Construction Company	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0110	0204151 (1.000)	752,700.00000	752,700.00	380,000.00000	380,000.00	800,000.00000	800,000.00
	HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0120	0207000 2,700.000	14.25000	38,475.00	5.00000	13,500.00	1.00000	2,700.00
	BORROW						
	c.y.						
0130	0209001 7,960.000	3.75000	29,850.00	4.50000	35,820.00	3.50000	27,860.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE						
	s.y.						
0140	0210820 8,000.000	1.00000	8,000.00	1.00000	8,000.00	1.00000	8,000.00
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)						
	est.						
0150	0211000 270.000	24.50000	6,615.00	30.00000	8,100.00	28.00000	7,560.00
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD						
	s.y.						
0160	0213100 414.000	57.55000	23,825.70	60.00000	24,840.00	62.50000	25,875.00
	GRANULAR FILL						
	c.y.						
0170	0216000 10,360.000	25.25000	261,590.00	20.00000	207,200.00	40.00000	414,400.00
	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL						
	c.y.						
0180	0216012 215.000	235.00000	50,525.00	265.00000	56,975.00	402.00000	86,430.00
	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **						
	c.y.						
0190	0219001 1,800.000	4.00000	7,200.00	4.50000	8,100.00	13.50000	24,300.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM						
	l.f.						
0200	0304002 2,460.000	52.00000	127,920.00	43.00000	105,780.00	74.50000	183,270.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE						
	c.y.						
0210	0406159 2,330.000	163.00000	379,790.00	90.00000	209,700.00	144.00000	335,520.00
	PMA S0.5						
	ton						
0220	0406160 1,220.000	150.00000	183,000.00	96.00000	117,120.00	145.00000	176,900.00
	PMA S1						
	ton						
0230	0406236 990.000	20.00000	19,800.00	5.00000	4,950.00	10.00000	9,900.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT						
	gal						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Manafort Brothers Inc		(2) Empire Paving, Inc.		(3) Brunalli Construction Company		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0240	0406272	2,370.000	7.00000	16,590.00	6.00000	14,220.00	13.50000	31,995.00
	MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0250	0406273	420.000	18.25000	7,665.00	7.50000	3,150.00	13.50000	5,670.00
	MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (OVER 4" TO 8") ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0260	0406287	2,900.000	1.00000	2,900.00	3.00000	8,700.00	4.20000	12,180.00
	RUMBLE STRIPS-AUTOMATED ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0270	0406289	2,900.000	10.00000	29,000.00	5.00000	14,500.00	13.00000	37,700.00
	REMOVAL OF RUMBLE STRIPS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0280	0406297	2,130.000	8.55000	18,211.50	5.00000	10,650.00	10.00000	21,300.00
	REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS SURFACE ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0290	0406314	15,400.000	0.54000	8,316.00	0.54000	8,316.00	0.54000	8,316.00
	80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 5" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0300	0406315	4,000.000	0.79000	3,160.00	0.79000	3,160.00	0.79000	3,160.00
	80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 7" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0310	0406316	2,600.000	0.97000	2,522.00	0.97000	2,522.00	0.97000	2,522.00
	80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 9" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0320	0406600	3,550.000	1.00000	3,550.00	1.00000	3,550.00	8.00000	28,400.00
	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE	ton						
0330	0406999	2,200.000	1.00000	2,200.00	1.00000	2,200.00	1.00000	2,200.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0340	0503866	(1.000)	275,000.00000	275,000.00	70,500.00000	70,500.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CULVERT (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Manafort Brothers Inc		(2) Empire Paving, Inc.		(3) Brunalli Construction Company		
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0350	0586040.10	1.000	6,550.00000	6,550.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0360	0586790.10	1.000	2,055.00000	2,055.00	500.00000	500.00	875.00000	875.00
	REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0370	0601000	495.000	690.00000	341,550.00	1,150.00000	569,250.00	800.00000	396,000.00
	CLASS "A" CONCRETE	c.y.						
0380	0601109	(1.000)	16,300.00000	16,300.00	21,500.00000	21,500.00	27,000.00000	27,000.00
	PRECAST CONCRETE WALLS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0390	0601445	(1.000)	145,000.00000	145,000.00	717,500.00000	717,500.00	750,000.00000	750,000.00
	EMBANKMENT WALL (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0410	0602000	25,325.000	1.40000	35,455.00	1.35000	34,188.75	1.65000	41,786.25
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS	lb.						
0420	0602006	16,480.000	1.45000	23,896.00	1.45000	23,896.00	1.70000	28,016.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED	lb.						
0430	0602936	244.000	40.00000	9,760.00	23.00000	5,612.00	38.00000	9,272.00
	DRILLING AND GROUTING REINFORCING BARS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0440	0602971	(1.000)	3,000.00000	3,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	4,800.00000	4,800.00
	DEBRIS SHIELD ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0450	0651208	70.000	100.00000	7,000.00	72.00000	5,040.00	105.00000	7,350.00
	15" ALUMINIZED CORRUGATED METAL PIPE (TYPE II)	l.f.						
0460	0651377	115.000	1,025.00000	117,875.00	850.00000	97,750.00	1,080.00000	124,200.00
	CORRUGATED METAL ARCH SPAN	l.f.						
0470	0652110	2.000	1,575.00000	3,150.00	150.00000	300.00	850.00000	1,700.00
	15" METAL CULVERT END	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Manafort Brothers Inc		(2) Empire Paving, Inc.		(3) Brunalli Construction Company	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0600	0822002 RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	1,020.000 l.f.	14.00000 14,280.00	4.00000 4,080.00	5.50000 5,610.00		
0610	0912518 REMOVE AND RESET METAL BEAM RAIL ** See Special Provisions **	220.000 l.f.	40.00000 8,800.00	35.00000 7,700.00	50.00000 11,000.00		
0620	0913015 5' POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CHAIN LINK FENCE (BRIDGE)	455.000 l.f.	100.00000 45,500.00	150.00000 68,250.00	175.00000 79,625.00		
0630	0944000 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	3,710.000 s.y.	6.85000 25,413.50	6.50000 24,115.00	11.00000 40,810.00		
0640	0949000 WOOD CHIP MULCH	100.000 s.y.	8.00000 800.00	13.44000 1,344.00	13.50000 1,350.00		
0650	0949089 COMPTONIA PEREGRINA SWEETFERN 18"- 24" HT. B.B.	31.000 ea.	43.00000 1,333.00	40.20000 1,246.20	40.00000 1,240.00		
0660	0949099 CORNUS AMOMUM, SILKY DOGWOOD 18"-24" HT. CONTAINER	36.000 ea.	43.00000 1,548.00	34.35000 1,236.60	34.00000 1,224.00		
0670	0949154 POPULUS DELTOIDES, COTTONWOOD 2'-3' HT. CONTAINER	5.000 ea.	45.00000 225.00	36.72000 183.60	37.00000 185.00		
0680	0949285 HAMAMELIS VIRGINIANA, WITCH HAZEL 18" - 24" HT. B.B.	71.000 ea.	45.00000 3,195.00	35.03000 2,487.13	35.00000 2,485.00		
0690	0949292 ALNUS INCANA, SPECKLED ALDER 18" - 24" HT. B.B.	47.000 ea.	43.00000 2,021.00	34.38000 1,615.86	34.00000 1,598.00		
0700	0949314 SALIX DISCOLOR PUSSY WILLOW 18" - 24" HT. B.B.	43.000 ea.	43.00000 1,849.00	34.41000 1,479.63	34.00000 1,462.00		
0710	0949627 PINUS STROBUS EASTERN WHITE PINE 3'-4' HT. B.B.	14.000 ea.	43.00000 602.00	84.87000 1,188.18	35.00000 490.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Manafort Brothers Inc		(2) Empire Paving, Inc.		(3) Brunalli Construction Company		
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0720	0949914	42.000	43.00000	1,806.00	36.99000	1,553.58	37.00000	1,554.00
BETULA POPULIFOLIA, GRAY BIRCH 24" - 36" HT. B.B.		ea.						
0730	0950005	3,710.000	0.70000	2,597.00	1.14000	4,229.40	1.10000	4,081.00
TURF ESTABLISHMENT		s.y.						
0740	0952051	2,360.000	7.50000	17,700.00	5.84000	13,782.40	6.00000	14,160.00
CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
0750	0969064	20.000	3,400.00000	68,000.00	5,000.00000	100,000.00	4,300.00000	86,000.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, LARGE ** See Special Provisions **		mo.						
0760	0970007	80.000	65.00000	5,200.00	50.00000	4,000.00	55.00000	4,400.00
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)		hr						
0770	0971001	(1.000)	425,000.00000	425,000.00	485,000.00000	485,000.00	209,000.00000	209,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0780	0975004	(1.000)	269,000.00000	269,000.00	620,000.00000	620,000.00	850,000.00000	850,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT		LS						
0790	0976002	420.000	0.75000	315.00	0.80000	336.00	1.00000	420.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY		day						
0800	0978002	160.000	80.00000	12,800.00	25.00000	4,000.00	80.00000	12,800.00
TRAFFIC DRUM		ea.						
0810	0979003	2.000	115.00000	230.00	200.00000	400.00	170.00000	340.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III		ea.						
0820	0980001	(1.000)	250,000.00000	250,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	88,000.00000	88,000.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING		LS						
0830	0981100	100.000	45.00000	4,500.00	75.00000	7,500.00	41.00000	4,100.00
42" TRAFFIC CONE		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Manafort Brothers Inc		(2) Empire Paving, Inc.		(3) Brunalli Construction Company		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0840	1130000	840.000	1.00000	840.00	15.00000	12,600.00	11.00000	9,240.00
	HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLU- MINATED FLASHING ARROW	day						
0850	1131002	840.000	1.00000	840.00	40.00000	33,600.00	20.00000	16,800.00
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day						
0860	1205201	11.000	60.00000	660.00	15.00000	165.00	58.00000	638.00
	TYPE DE-1 DELINEATOR	ea.						
0870	1205202	3.000	60.00000	180.00	15.00000	45.00	62.00000	186.00
	TYPE DE-2 DELINEATOR	ea.						
0880	1205207	17.000	26.00000	442.00	35.00000	595.00	17.50000	297.50
	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.						
0890	1205214	31.000	21.00000	651.00	35.00000	1,085.00	17.50000	542.50
	TYPE DE-7A DELINEATOR	ea.						
0900	1209114	14,500.000	0.18000	2,610.00	0.18000	2,610.00	0.18000	2,610.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.						
0910	1209124	14,470.000	0.18000	2,604.60	0.18000	2,604.60	0.18000	2,604.60
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.						
0920	1209126	5,560.000	0.20000	1,112.00	0.20000	1,112.00	0.20000	1,112.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 6" WHITE	l.f.						
0930	1209128	4,570.000	0.22000	1,005.40	0.22000	1,005.40	0.22000	1,005.40
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 8" WHITE	l.f.						
0940	1210101	8,000.000	0.38000	3,040.00	0.38000	3,040.00	0.38000	3,040.00
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0950	1210102	7,440.000	0.38000	2,827.20	0.38000	2,827.20	0.38000	2,827.20
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Manafort Brothers Inc		(2) Empire Paving, Inc.		(3) Brunalli Construction Company	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0960	1210103 4,000.000 6" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS l.f.	0.45000	1,800.00	0.45000	1,800.00	0.45000	1,800.00
0970	1210104 2,600.000 8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS l.f.	0.52000	1,352.00	0.52000	1,352.00	0.52000	1,352.00
0980	1210105 500.000 EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS s.f.	3.20000	1,600.00	3.20000	1,600.00	3.20000	1,600.00
0990	1211001 24,200.000 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS s.f.	1.20000	29,040.00	1.20000	29,040.00	1.20000	29,040.00
1000	1220027 970.000 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS s.f.	17.00000	16,490.00	15.00000	14,550.00	27.00000	26,190.00
1010	1802210.02 3.000 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.) ea.	475.00000	1,425.00	300.00000	900.00	386.00000	1,158.00
1020	1802210.04 3.000 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.) ea.	475.00000	1,425.00	300.00000	900.00	350.00000	1,050.00
1030	1802210.07 18.000 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.) ea.	475.00000	8,550.00	300.00000	5,400.00	350.00000	6,300.00
1040	1802210.14 12.000 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.) ea.	475.00000	5,700.00	300.00000	3,600.00	350.00000	4,200.00
1050	1802210.21 6.000 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.) ea.	475.00000	2,850.00	300.00000	1,800.00	360.00000	2,160.00
1060	1802211.02 2.000 RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.) ea.	200.00000	400.00	150.00000	300.00	70.00000	140.00
1070	1802211.04 2.000 RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.) ea.	200.00000	400.00	150.00000	300.00	70.00000	140.00
1080	1802211.07 12.000 RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.) ea.	200.00000	2,400.00	150.00000	1,800.00	70.00000	840.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Manafort Brothers Inc		(2) Empire Paving, Inc.		(3) Brunalli Construction Company	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1090	1802211.14	8.000	200.00000	1,600.00	150.00000	1,200.00	70.00000	560.00
RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)								
1100	1802211.21	4.000	200.00000	800.00	150.00000	600.00	70.00000	280.00
RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)								
1110	1806202	7,500.000	1.00000	7,500.00	1.21000	9,075.00	67.00000	502,500.00
TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR								
1120	1806226	7,500.000	1.00000	7,500.00	1.21000	9,075.00	73.00000	547,500.00
PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions **								
1150	0601522	240.000	3,340.00000	801,600.00	2,400.00000	576,000.00	3,062.50000	735,000.00
14' X 10' PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT ** See Special Provisions **								
1160	0950040	6,500.000	0.78000	5,070.00	0.62000	4,030.00	0.62000	4,030.00
CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **								
1170	0950043	4,400.000	0.35000	1,540.00	0.27000	1,188.00	0.27000	1,188.00
WETLAND GRASS ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **								
Section Totals:			\$6,287,657.15		\$6,497,804.03		\$8,548,123.95	

Contract Totals**\$6,287,657.15****\$6,497,804.03****\$8,548,123.95****() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum**

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) Arborio Corporation		(5) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(6) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 1**Cat Alt Set:****Cat Alt Member:**

0010	0100244	2.000	350.00000	700.00	500.00000	1,000.00	500.00000	1,000.00
SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Arborio Corporation		(5) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(6) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0020	0201001 (1.000)	270,000.00000	270,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS						
0030	0202000 5,230.000	28.00000	146,440.00	33.00000	172,590.00	23.00000	120,290.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION c.y.						
0040	0202200 2,665.000	22.00000	58,630.00	38.00000	101,270.00	37.00000	98,605.00
	CHANNEL EXCAVATION-EARTH c.y.						
0050	0202216 20.000	115.00000	2,300.00	250.00000	5,000.00	300.00000	6,000.00
	EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.						
0060	0202217 20,000.000	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00
	SUPPLEMENTAL STREAMBED CHANNEL MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions ** est.						
0070	0202501 100.000	20.00000	2,000.00	22.00000	2,200.00	5.00000	500.00
	CUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT l.f.						
0080	0202502 2,130.000	30.00000	63,900.00	30.00000	63,900.00	12.50000	26,625.00
	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT s.y.						
0090	0202529 2,790.000	5.00000	13,950.00	3.00000	8,370.00	2.00000	5,580.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT l.f.						
0100	0203205 12,565.000	28.00000	351,820.00	33.00000	414,645.00	73.00000	917,245.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (EXCLUDING HANDLING WATER) c.y.						
0110	0204151 (1.000)	700,000.00000	700,000.00	1,250,000.00000	1,250,000.00	850,000.00000	850,000.00
	HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions ** LS						
0120	0207000 2,700.000	46.00000	124,200.00	50.00000	135,000.00	20.00000	54,000.00
	BORROW c.y.						
0130	0209001 7,960.000	3.00000	23,880.00	7.00000	55,720.00	4.00000	31,840.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Arborio Corporation		(5) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(6) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0140	0210820	8,000.000	1.00000	8,000.00	1.00000	8,000.00	1.00000	8,000.00
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	est.						
0150	0211000	270.000	70.00000	18,900.00	65.00000	17,550.00	25.00000	6,750.00
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD	s.y.						
0160	0213100	414.000	110.00000	45,540.00	50.00000	20,700.00	49.00000	20,286.00
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0170	0216000	10,360.000	50.00000	518,000.00	50.00000	518,000.00	60.00000	621,600.00
	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.						
0180	0216012	215.000	560.00000	120,400.00	250.00000	53,750.00	200.00000	43,000.00
	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0190	0219001	1,800.000	15.00000	27,000.00	8.00000	14,400.00	5.00000	9,000.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0200	0304002	2,460.000	62.00000	152,520.00	50.00000	123,000.00	43.00000	105,780.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0210	0406159	2,330.000	160.00000	372,800.00	190.00000	442,700.00	126.00000	293,580.00
	PMA S0.5	ton						
0220	0406160	1,220.000	160.00000	195,200.00	200.00000	244,000.00	115.00000	140,300.00
	PMA S1	ton						
0230	0406236	990.000	10.00000	9,900.00	30.00000	29,700.00	12.00000	11,880.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0240	0406272	2,370.000	14.00000	33,180.00	27.00000	63,990.00	5.00000	11,850.00
	MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0250	0406273	420.000	26.00000	10,920.00	32.00000	13,440.00	6.00000	2,520.00
	MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (OVER 4" TO 8") ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0260	0406287	2,900.000	7.00000	20,300.00	8.00000	23,200.00	6.00000	17,400.00
	RUMBLE STRIPS-AUTOMATED ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Arborio Corporation		(5) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(6) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0270	0406289	2,900.000	21.50000	62,350.00	16.00000	46,400.00	4.00000	11,600.00
	REMOVAL OF RUMBLE STRIPS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0280	0406297	2,130.000	9.00000	19,170.00	12.00000	25,560.00	5.00000	10,650.00
	REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS SURFACE ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0290	0406314	15,400.000	0.60000	9,240.00	0.60000	9,240.00	0.60000	9,240.00
	80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 5" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0300	0406315	4,000.000	0.80000	3,200.00	1.00000	4,000.00	0.90000	3,600.00
	80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 7" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0310	0406316	2,600.000	1.00000	2,600.00	1.00000	2,600.00	1.00000	2,600.00
	80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 9" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0320	0406600	3,550.000	15.00000	53,250.00	11.00000	39,050.00	8.00000	28,400.00
	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE	ton						
0330	0406999	2,200.000	1.00000	2,200.00	1.00000	2,200.00	1.00000	2,200.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0340	0503866	(1.000)	260,000.00000	260,000.00	500,000.00000	500,000.00	500,000.00000	500,000.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CULVERT (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0350	0586040.10	1.000	3,900.00000	3,900.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0360	0586790.10	1.000	670.00000	670.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,100.00000	1,100.00
	REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0370	0601000	495.000	1,100.00000	544,500.00	775.00000	383,625.00	1,100.00000	544,500.00
	CLASS "A" CONCRETE	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Arborio Corporation		(5) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(6) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0380	0601109 (1.000)	47,000.00000	47,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
PRECAST CONCRETE WALLS ** See Special Provisions **							
0390	0601445 (1.000)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	225,000.00000	225,000.00	185,000.00000	185,000.00
EMBANKMENT WALL (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **							
0410	0602000 25,325.000	2.50000	63,312.50	1.50000	37,987.50	2.00000	50,650.00
DEFORMED STEEL BARS							
0420	0602006 16,480.000	2.60000	42,848.00	1.65000	27,192.00	2.20000	36,256.00
DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED							
0430	0602936 244.000	62.00000	15,128.00	40.00000	9,760.00	52.00000	12,688.00
DRILLING AND GROUTING REINFORCING BARS ** See Special Provisions **							
0440	0602971 (1.000)	6,400.00000	6,400.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
DEBRIS SHIELD ** See Special Provisions **							
0450	0651208 70.000	110.00000	7,700.00	70.00000	4,900.00	86.00000	6,020.00
15" ALUMINIZED CORRUGATED METAL PIPE (TYPE II)							
0460	0651377 115.000	1,180.00000	135,700.00	1,200.00000	138,000.00	1,650.00000	189,750.00
CORRUGATED METAL ARCH SPAN							
0470	0652110 2.000	850.00000	1,700.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00	750.00000	1,500.00
15" METAL CULVERT END							
0480	0686950.10 47.000	34.00000	1,598.00	85.00000	3,995.00	95.00000	4,465.00
REMOVE EXISTING PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP							
0490	0703011 400.000	105.00000	42,000.00	72.00000	28,800.00	80.00000	32,000.00
INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP							
0500	0703012 7.000	220.00000	1,540.00	130.00000	910.00	109.00000	763.00
MODIFIED RIPRAP							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Arborio Corporation		(5) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(6) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0510	0703030	12.000	600.00000	7,200.00	400.00000	4,800.00	330.00000	3,960.00
	PLACEMENT OF CHANNEL BOULDER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0520	0703031	5.000	8,500.00000	42,500.00	1,300.00000	6,500.00	3,360.00000	16,800.00
	ROCK WEIR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0530	0707001	540.000	51.75000	27,945.00	60.00000	32,400.00	61.00000	32,940.00
	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (WOVEN GLASS FABRIC)	s.y.						
0540	0708001	280.000	23.00000	6,440.00	15.00000	4,200.00	16.00000	4,480.00
	DAMPPROOFING	s.y.						
0550	0716000	10,400.000	62.00000	644,800.00	100.00000	1,040,000.00	68.00000	707,200.00
	TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM	s.f.						
0560	0755009	30.000	7.00000	210.00	20.00000	600.00	5.00000	150.00
	GEOTEXTILE	s.y.						
0570	0755014	865.000	3.00000	2,595.00	5.00000	4,325.00	2.00000	1,730.00
	GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)	s.y.						
0580	0821022	150.000	85.00000	12,750.00	50.00000	7,500.00	27.00000	4,050.00
	REMOVE AND RESET PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0590	0822001	3,060.000	40.00000	122,400.00	55.00000	168,300.00	20.00000	61,200.00
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.						
0600	0822002	1,020.000	10.00000	10,200.00	11.00000	11,220.00	8.00000	8,160.00
	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.						
0610	0912518	220.000	50.00000	11,000.00	60.00000	13,200.00	55.00000	12,100.00
	REMOVE AND RESET METAL BEAM RAIL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0620	0913015	455.000	175.00000	79,625.00	200.00000	91,000.00	195.00000	88,725.00
	5' POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CHAIN LINK FENCE (BRIDGE)	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Arborio Corporation		(5) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(6) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0630	0944000	3,710.000	17.00000	63,070.00	9.00000	33,390.00	7.00000	25,970.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0640	0949000	100.000	8.50000	850.00	15.00000	1,500.00	15.00000	1,500.00
	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.						
0650	0949089	31.000	24.00000	744.00	45.00000	1,395.00	44.00000	1,364.00
	COMPTONIA PEREGRINA SWEETFERN 18"- 24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0660	0949099	36.000	39.00000	1,404.00	40.00000	1,440.00	38.00000	1,368.00
	CORNUS AMOMUM, SILKY DOGWOOD 18"-24" HT. CONTAINER	ea.						
0670	0949154	5.000	65.00000	325.00	42.00000	210.00	40.00000	200.00
	POPULUS DELTOIDES, COTTONWOOD 2'-3' HT. CONTAINER	ea.						
0680	0949285	71.000	46.50000	3,301.50	40.00000	2,840.00	39.00000	2,769.00
	HAMAMELIS VIRGINIANA, WITCH HAZEL 18" - 24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0690	0949292	47.000	39.00000	1,833.00	40.00000	1,880.00	39.00000	1,833.00
	ALNUS INCANA, SPECKLED ALDER 18" - 24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0700	0949314	43.000	39.00000	1,677.00	40.00000	1,720.00	39.00000	1,677.00
	SALIX DISCOLOR PUSSY WILLOW 18" - 24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0710	0949627	14.000	150.00000	2,100.00	100.00000	1,400.00	95.00000	1,330.00
	PINUS STROBUS EASTERN WHITE PINE 3'-4' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0720	0949914	42.000	55.00000	2,310.00	44.00000	1,848.00	41.00000	1,722.00
	BETULA POPULIFOLIA, GRAY BIRCH 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0730	0950005	3,710.000	1.25000	4,637.50	1.40000	5,194.00	2.00000	7,420.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.						
0740	0952051	2,360.000	8.50000	20,060.00	8.00000	18,880.00	6.50000	15,340.00
	CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Arborio Corporation		(5) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(6) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0750	0969064	20.000	11,000.00000	220,000.00	5,000.00000	100,000.00	4,900.00000	98,000.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, LARGE ** See Special Provisions **		mo.						
0760	0970007	80.000	60.00000	4,800.00	60.00000	4,800.00	55.00000	4,400.00
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)		hr						
0770	0971001	(1.000)	640,000.00000	640,000.00	750,000.00000	750,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0780	0975004	(1.000)	920,000.00000	920,000.00	748,000.00000	748,000.00	500,000.00000	500,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT		LS						
0790	0976002	420.000	1.00000	420.00	0.80000	336.00	5.00000	2,100.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY		day						
0800	0978002	160.000	90.00000	14,400.00	90.00000	14,400.00	95.00000	15,200.00
TRAFFIC DRUM		ea.						
0810	0979003	2.000	120.00000	240.00	120.00000	240.00	130.00000	260.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III		ea.						
0820	0980001	(1.000)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING		LS						
0830	0981100	100.000	45.00000	4,500.00	45.00000	4,500.00	50.00000	5,000.00
42" TRAFFIC CONE		ea.						
0840	1130000	840.000	30.00000	25,200.00	20.00000	16,800.00	35.00000	29,400.00
HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROW		day						
0850	1131002	840.000	60.00000	50,400.00	35.00000	29,400.00	150.00000	126,000.00
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN		day						
0860	1205201	11.000	60.00000	660.00	70.00000	770.00	60.00000	660.00
TYPE DE-1 DELINEATOR		ea.						
0870	1205202	3.000	65.00000	195.00	75.00000	225.00	65.00000	195.00
TYPE DE-2 DELINEATOR		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Arborio Corporation		(5) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(6) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0880	1205207	17.000	30.00000	510.00	14.00000	238.00	25.00000	425.00
	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.						
0890	1205214	31.000	30.00000	930.00	14.00000	434.00	25.00000	775.00
	TYPE DE-7A DELINEATOR	ea.						
0900	1209114	14,500.000	0.20000	2,900.00	0.20000	2,900.00	0.20000	2,900.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.						
0910	1209124	14,470.000	0.20000	2,894.00	0.20000	2,894.00	0.20000	2,894.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.						
0920	1209126	5,560.000	0.20000	1,112.00	0.20000	1,112.00	0.25000	1,390.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 6" WHITE	l.f.						
0930	1209128	4,570.000	0.25000	1,142.50	0.25000	1,142.50	0.25000	1,142.50
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 8" WHITE	l.f.						
0940	1210101	8,000.000	0.40000	3,200.00	0.45000	3,600.00	0.45000	3,600.00
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0950	1210102	7,440.000	0.40000	2,976.00	0.45000	3,348.00	0.45000	3,348.00
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0960	1210103	4,000.000	0.50000	2,000.00	0.50000	2,000.00	0.50000	2,000.00
	6" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0970	1210104	2,600.000	0.60000	1,560.00	0.60000	1,560.00	0.60000	1,560.00
	8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0980	1210105	500.000	3.20000	1,600.00	4.00000	2,000.00	3.50000	1,750.00
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.						
0990	1211001	24,200.000	1.20000	29,040.00	1.40000	33,880.00	1.50000	36,300.00
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Arborio Corporation		(5) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(6) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1000	1220027	970.000	20.00000	19,400.00	25.00000	24,250.00	10.00000	9,700.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						
1010	1802210.02	3.000	460.00000	1,380.00	400.00000	1,200.00	300.00000	900.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.)	ea.						
1020	1802210.04	3.000	460.00000	1,380.00	400.00000	1,200.00	300.00000	900.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	ea.						
1030	1802210.07	18.000	460.00000	8,280.00	400.00000	7,200.00	300.00000	5,400.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.						
1040	1802210.14	12.000	460.00000	5,520.00	400.00000	4,800.00	300.00000	3,600.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.						
1050	1802210.21	6.000	460.00000	2,760.00	400.00000	2,400.00	300.00000	1,800.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.						
1060	1802211.02	2.000	230.00000	460.00	150.00000	300.00	300.00000	600.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.)	ea.						
1070	1802211.04	2.000	230.00000	460.00	150.00000	300.00	300.00000	600.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	ea.						
1080	1802211.07	12.000	230.00000	2,760.00	150.00000	1,800.00	300.00000	3,600.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.						
1090	1802211.14	8.000	230.00000	1,840.00	150.00000	1,200.00	300.00000	2,400.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.						
1100	1802211.21	4.000	230.00000	920.00	150.00000	600.00	300.00000	1,200.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.						
1110	1806202	7,500.000	30.00000	225,000.00	1.00000	7,500.00	95.00000	712,500.00
	TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	hr						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Arborio Corporation		(5) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(6) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1120	1806226 PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions ** hr	7,500.000	35.00000 262,500.00	1.00000 7,500.00	105.00000 787,500.00		
1150	0601522 14' X 10' PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	240.000	3,500.00000 840,000.00	2,800.00000 672,000.00	3,500.00000 840,000.00		
1160	0950040 CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.	6,500.000	1.50000 9,750.00	0.75000 4,875.00	2.00000 13,000.00		
1170	0950043 WETLAND GRASS ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions ** s.f.	4,400.000	1.00000 4,400.00	0.35000 1,540.00	2.00000 8,800.00		
Section Totals:			\$9,213,953.00	\$9,445,331.00	\$9,967,900.50		
Contract Totals			\$9,213,953.00	\$9,445,331.00	\$9,967,900.50		

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID		(7) MIG Corporation Inc		(8) Northern Construction Service LLC			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0100244 SIGNS ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	2.000	300.00000 600.00	350.00000 700.00			
0020	0201001 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS	(1.000)	303,000.00000 303,000.00	109,000.00000 109,000.00			
0030	0202000 EARTH EXCAVATION c.y.	5,230.000	25.00000 130,750.00	27.00000 141,210.00			
0040	0202200 CHANNEL EXCAVATION-EARTH c.y.	2,665.000	30.00000 79,950.00	25.00000 66,625.00			
0050	0202216 EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.	20.000	68.00000 1,360.00	125.00000 2,500.00			



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) MIG Corporation Inc		(8) Northern Construction Service LLC			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0060	0202217	20,000.000	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00	
	SUPPLEMENTAL STREAMBED CHANNEL MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0070	0202501	100.000	15.00000	1,500.00	25.00000	2,500.00	
	CUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.					
0080	0202502	2,130.000	25.00000	53,250.00	22.00000	46,860.00	
	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	s.y.					
0090	0202529	2,790.000	3.00000	8,370.00	2.50000	6,975.00	
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.					
0100	0203205	12,565.000	33.00000	414,645.00	35.00000	439,775.00	
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (EXCLUDING HANDLING WATER)	c.y.					
0110	0204151	(1.000)	888,000.00000	888,000.00	1,500,000.00000	1,500,000.00	
	HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0120	0207000	2,700.000	36.00000	97,200.00	35.00000	94,500.00	
	BORROW	c.y.					
0130	0209001	7,960.000	2.50000	19,900.00	5.00000	39,800.00	
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.					
0140	0210820	8,000.000	1.00000	8,000.00	1.00000	8,000.00	
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	est.					
0150	0211000	270.000	28.00000	7,560.00	30.00000	8,100.00	
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD	s.y.					
0160	0213100	414.000	76.00000	31,464.00	75.00000	31,050.00	
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.					
0170	0216000	10,360.000	55.00000	569,800.00	57.00000	590,520.00	
	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.					
0180	0216012	215.000	515.00000	110,725.00	400.00000	86,000.00	
	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) MIG Corporation Inc		(8) Northern Construction Service LLC			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0190	0219001 1,800.000 SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM l.f.	5.00000	9,000.00	10.00000	18,000.00		
0200	0304002 2,460.000 PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE c.y.	60.00000	147,600.00	50.00000	123,000.00		
0210	0406159 2,330.000 PMA S0.5 ton	190.00000	442,700.00	160.00000	372,800.00		
0220	0406160 1,220.000 PMA S1 ton	205.00000	250,100.00	170.00000	207,400.00		
0230	0406236 990.000 MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT gal	30.00000	29,700.00	20.00000	19,800.00		
0240	0406272 2,370.000 MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.	7.50000	17,775.00	18.00000	42,660.00		
0250	0406273 420.000 MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (OVER 4" TO 8") ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.	15.50000	6,510.00	20.00000	8,400.00		
0260	0406287 2,900.000 RUMBLE STRIPS-AUTOMATED ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	5.00000	14,500.00	6.00000	17,400.00		
0270	0406289 2,900.000 REMOVAL OF RUMBLE STRIPS ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	16.00000	46,400.00	15.00000	43,500.00		
0280	0406297 2,130.000 REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS SURFACE ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.	25.00000	53,250.00	12.00000	25,560.00		
0290	0406314 15,400.000 80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 5" WIDE ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	0.60000	9,240.00	0.55000	8,470.00		
0300	0406315 4,000.000 80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 7" WIDE ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	0.85000	3,400.00	0.80000	3,200.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) MIG Corporation Inc		(8) Northern Construction Service LLC			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0310	0406316 2,600.000 80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 9" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	1.00000	2,600.00	1.00000	2,600.00		
0320	0406600 3,550.000 MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE	11.00000	39,050.00	15.00000	53,250.00		
0330	0406999 2,200.000 ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	1.00000	2,200.00	1.00000	2,200.00		
0340	0503866 (1.000) REMOVAL OF EXISTING CULVERT (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	412,000.00000	412,000.00	1,000,000.00000	1,000,000.00		
0350	0586040.10 1.000 TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	4,000.00000	4,000.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00		
0360	0586790.10 1.000 REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE - 0' - 10' DEEP	900.00000	900.00	1,250.00000	1,250.00		
0370	0601000 495.000 CLASS "A" CONCRETE	1,444.00000	714,780.00	2,000.00000	990,000.00		
0380	0601109 (1.000) PRECAST CONCRETE WALLS ** See Special Provisions **	88,000.00000	88,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00		
0390	0601445 (1.000) EMBANKMENT WALL (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	455,000.00000	455,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00		
0410	0602000 25,325.000 DEFORMED STEEL BARS	1.65000	41,786.25	2.00000	50,650.00		
0420	0602006 16,480.000 DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED	2.00000	32,960.00	2.10000	34,608.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) MIG Corporation Inc		(8) Northern Construction Service LLC			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0430	0602936	244.000	75.00000	18,300.00	125.00000	30,500.00	
	DRILLING AND GROUTING REINFORCING BARS ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.					
0440	0602971	(1.000)	4,000.00000	4,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	
	DEBRIS SHIELD ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0450	0651208	70.000	95.00000	6,650.00	120.00000	8,400.00	
	15" ALUMINIZED CORRUGATED METAL PIPE (TYPE II)	I.f.					
0460	0651377	115.000	1,250.00000	143,750.00	2,000.00000	230,000.00	
	CORRUGATED METAL ARCH SPAN	I.f.					
0470	0652110	2.000	455.00000	910.00	1,650.00000	3,300.00	
	15" METAL CULVERT END	ea.					
0480	0686950.10	47.000	35.00000	1,645.00	50.00000	2,350.00	
	REMOVE EXISTING PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	I.f.					
0490	0703011	400.000	100.00000	40,000.00	90.00000	36,000.00	
	INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP	c.y.					
0500	0703012	7.000	200.00000	1,400.00	85.00000	595.00	
	MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.					
0510	0703030	12.000	650.00000	7,800.00	950.00000	11,400.00	
	PLACEMENT OF CHANNEL BOULDER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0520	0703031	5.000	4,000.00000	20,000.00	7,500.00000	37,500.00	
	ROCK WEIR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0530	0707001	540.000	55.00000	29,700.00	55.00000	29,700.00	
	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (WOVEN GLASS FABRIC)	s.y.					
0540	0708001	280.000	15.00000	4,200.00	40.00000	11,200.00	
	DAMPPROOFING	s.y.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) MIG Corporation Inc		(8) Northern Construction Service LLC			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0550	0716000	105.00000	1,092,000.00	85.00000	884,000.00		
	TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM						
	s.f.						
0560	0755009	15.00000	450.00	25.00000	750.00		
	GEOTEXTILE						
	s.y.						
0570	0755014	8.00000	6,920.00	7.50000	6,487.50		
	GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)						
	s.y.						
0580	0821022	25.00000	3,750.00	100.00000	15,000.00		
	REMOVE AND RESET PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB ** See Special Provisions **						
	l.f.						
0590	0822001	45.00000	137,700.00	40.00000	122,400.00		
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB						
	l.f.						
0600	0822002	12.00000	12,240.00	20.00000	20,400.00		
	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB						
	l.f.						
0610	0912518	55.00000	12,100.00	65.00000	14,300.00		
	REMOVE AND RESET METAL BEAM RAIL ** See Special Provisions **						
	l.f.						
0620	0913015	188.00000	85,540.00	200.00000	91,000.00		
	5' POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CHAIN LINK FENCE (BRIDGE)						
	l.f.						
0630	0944000	10.00000	37,100.00	14.00000	51,940.00		
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL						
	s.y.						
0640	0949000	15.00000	1,500.00	9.00000	900.00		
	WOOD CHIP MULCH						
	s.y.						
0650	0949089	50.00000	1,550.00	25.00000	775.00		
	COMPTONIA PEREGRINA SWEETFERN 18"- 24" HT. B.B.						
	ea.						
0660	0949099	50.00000	1,800.00	39.00000	1,404.00		
	CORNUS AMOMUM, SILKY DOGWOOD 18"-24" HT. CONTAINER						
	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) MIG Corporation Inc		(8) Northern Construction Service LLC			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0670	0949154	5.000	50.00000	250.00	65.00000	325.00	
	POPULUS DELTOIDES, COTTONWOOD 2'-3' HT. CONTAINER	ea.					
0680	0949285	71.000	50.00000	3,550.00	47.00000	3,337.00	
	HAMAMELIS VIRGINIANA, WITCH HAZEL 18" - 24" HT. B.B.	ea.					
0690	0949292	47.000	50.00000	2,350.00	39.00000	1,833.00	
	ALNUS INCANA, SPECKLED ALDER 18" - 24" HT. B.B.	ea.					
0700	0949314	43.000	50.00000	2,150.00	39.00000	1,677.00	
	SALIX DISCOLOR PUSSY WILLOW 18" - 24" HT. B.B.	ea.					
0710	0949627	14.000	50.00000	700.00	150.00000	2,100.00	
	PINUS STROBUS EASTERN WHITE PINE 3'-4' HT. B.B.	ea.					
0720	0949914	42.000	50.00000	2,100.00	55.00000	2,310.00	
	BETULA POPULIFOLIA, GRAY BIRCH 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	ea.					
0730	0950005	3,710.000	1.25000	4,637.50	1.25000	4,637.50	
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.					
0740	0952051	2,360.000	6.60000	15,576.00	11.00000	25,960.00	
	CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0750	0969064	20.000	3,500.00000	70,000.00	4,500.00000	90,000.00	
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, LARGE ** See Special Provisions **	mo.					
0760	0970007	80.000	55.00000	4,400.00	60.00000	4,800.00	
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr					
0770	0971001	(1.000)	488,000.00000	488,000.00	550,000.00000	550,000.00	
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0780	0975004	(1.000)	694,000.00000	694,000.00	1,200,000.00000	1,200,000.00	
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) MIG Corporation Inc		(8) Northern Construction Service LLC			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0790	0976002	420.000	1.00000	420.00	1.00000	420.00	
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day					
0800	0978002	160.000	88.00000	14,080.00	95.00000	15,200.00	
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.					
0810	0979003	2.000	125.00000	250.00	120.00000	240.00	
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.					
0820	0980001	(1.000)	74,000.00000	74,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS					
0830	0981100	100.000	45.00000	4,500.00	45.00000	4,500.00	
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.					
0840	1130000	840.000	18.00000	15,120.00	22.00000	18,480.00	
	HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROW	day					
0850	1131002	840.000	48.00000	40,320.00	60.00000	50,400.00	
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day					
0860	1205201	11.000	65.00000	715.00	60.00000	660.00	
	TYPE DE-1 DELINEATOR	ea.					
0870	1205202	3.000	68.00000	204.00	65.00000	195.00	
	TYPE DE-2 DELINEATOR	ea.					
0880	1205207	17.000	12.00000	204.00	10.00000	170.00	
	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.					
0890	1205214	31.000	15.00000	465.00	10.00000	310.00	
	TYPE DE-7A DELINEATOR	ea.					
0900	1209114	14,500.000	0.20000	2,900.00	0.20000	2,900.00	
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.					
0910	1209124	14,470.000	0.20000	2,894.00	0.20000	2,894.00	
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) MIG Corporation Inc		(8) Northern Construction Service LLC			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0920	1209126	5,560.000	0.22000	1,223.20	0.20000	1,112.00	
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 6" WHITE	l.f.					
0930	1209128	4,570.000	0.25000	1,142.50	0.25000	1,142.50	
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 8" WHITE	l.f.					
0940	1210101	8,000.000	0.40000	3,200.00	0.40000	3,200.00	
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.					
0950	1210102	7,440.000	0.40000	2,976.00	0.40000	2,976.00	
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.					
0960	1210103	4,000.000	0.50000	2,000.00	0.45000	1,800.00	
	6" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.					
0970	1210104	2,600.000	0.60000	1,560.00	0.55000	1,430.00	
	8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.					
0980	1210105	500.000	3.30000	1,650.00	3.25000	1,625.00	
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.					
0990	1211001	24,200.000	1.25000	30,250.00	1.25000	30,250.00	
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.					
1000	1220027	970.000	24.00000	23,280.00	25.00000	24,250.00	
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.					
1010	1802210.02	3.000	400.00000	1,200.00	500.00000	1,500.00	
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.)	ea.					
1020	1802210.04	3.000	400.00000	1,200.00	550.00000	1,650.00	
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	ea.					
1030	1802210.07	18.000	400.00000	7,200.00	550.00000	9,900.00	
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.					
1040	1802210.14	12.000	400.00000	4,800.00	575.00000	6,900.00	
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(7) MIG Corporation Inc		(8) Northern Construction Service LLC			
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1050	1802210.21	6.000	400.00000	2,400.00	600.00000	3,600.00		
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.						
1060	1802211.02	2.000	175.00000	350.00	250.00000	500.00		
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.)	ea.						
1070	1802211.04	2.000	175.00000	350.00	250.00000	500.00		
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	ea.						
1080	1802211.07	12.000	175.00000	2,100.00	250.00000	3,000.00		
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.						
1090	1802211.14	8.000	175.00000	1,400.00	250.00000	2,000.00		
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.						
1100	1802211.21	4.000	175.00000	700.00	250.00000	1,000.00		
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.						
1110	1806202	7,500.000	86.00000	645,000.00	75.00000	562,500.00		
	TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	hr						
1120	1806226	7,500.000	88.00000	660,000.00	77.00000	577,500.00		
	PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
1150	0601522	240.000	3,750.00000	900,000.00	3,500.00000	840,000.00		
	14' X 10' PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1160	0950040	6,500.000	0.80000	5,200.00	1.50000	9,750.00		
	CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
1170	0950043	4,400.000	1.00000	4,400.00	1.00000	4,400.00		
	WETLAND GRASS ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
Section Totals:			\$10,987,897.45		\$12,279,498.50			
Contract Totals			\$10,987,897.45		\$12,279,498.50			